900455097 06/19/2018
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM478552
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Regions Bank, as 06/18/2018 Bank: ALABAMA
Administrative Agent

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Versatex Building Products, LLC

Street Address: 400 Steel Street

City: Aliquippa

State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA

Postal Code: 15001

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3077495 VERSATEX
Registration Number: |4124302 STEALTH
Registration Number: |[4119315 VERSAWRAP 0
S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA S
Fax Number: 2022987570
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8_
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. S
Phone: 202-625-3500 hid
Email: kattendctm@kattenlaw.com E:,
Correspondent Name: Sean Wooden - Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Address Line 1: 2900 K Street, NW
Address Line 2: North Tower, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 390523-00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean S. Wooden

SIGNATURE: /SSW/

DATE SIGNED: 06/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Security Interest Release to Versatex#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
900455097 REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0376



source=IP Security Interest Release to Versatex#page2.if
source=IP Security Interest Release to Versatex#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0377




RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this “Release”™)
is made as of June 18, 2018 (“Effective Date”), by REGIONS BANK, in its capacity as
administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders and the LC Issuer (in such capacity, the
“Administrative Agent”), in favor of VERSATEX BUILDING PRODUCTS, LLC, a
Pennsylvania limited liability company (the “Grantor™). Capitalized terms not defined herein
shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent is a party to that certain Credit and Security
Agreement dated as of September 28, 2016, as amended by that certain First Amendment to
Credit and Security Agreement dated as of September 26, 2017 (as so amended and as the same
may be further amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the
“Credit Agreement”) by and among Grantor, Versatex Holdings, LLC, the financial institutions
from time to time party thereto (the “Lenders”), and Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent
a security interest in those certain trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the “Trademark
Collateral™); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested a release of the security interest granted and recorded
against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby (i) releases, terminates,
discharges and cancels and re-assigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title
and interest Administrative Agent may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, together
with all the goodwill associated therewith; (i) agrees that it shall, at the sole cost and expense of
Grantor, execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by Grantor to
relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that
the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any
other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of Administrative Agent’s rights
under the Credit Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND
GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0378



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be
executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: %MW

Name: Eﬁg,\;{hmﬁm
Tiﬂ.e'. D(YQIW

[Trademark Release Signature Page)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0379



USA

VERSATEX

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

3,077,495

Security Interest:
Regions Bank
Reel/Frame
5886/0931
Recorded 9/29/2016

VERSATEX wc__._u_zn,.u,
PRODUCTS, LLC

USA

STEALTH

4,124,302

Security Interest:
Regions Bank
Reel/Frame
5886/0931

Recorded 9/29/2016

VERSATEX BUILDING
PRODUCTS, LLC

USA

VERSAWRAP

4,119,315

Security Interest:
Regions Bank
Reel/Frame
5886/0931

Recorded 9/29/2016

VERSATEX BUILDING
PRODUCTS, LLC

Schedule 1-1

TRADEMARK

0380

006357 FRAME:

REEL

06/19/2018

RECORDED



